Par	1751			
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	500394053325			
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)				
(Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	2022 S.P9 1/H 9: 57			
Office Use Only うみイ・	2022 SEP - 9 781 3:38			

524.

01 . d/21/3022

CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY 1201 Hays Street Tallhassee, FL 32301 Phone: 850-558-1500

· .

	ACCOUNT NO. :	1200000019	95
	REFERENCE :		7431813
А	UTHORIZATION :	Somethe & 25,00	rean
	COST LIMIT :	\$/35.,00	
ORDER DATE : Aug	ust 3, 2022		
ORDER TIME : 11:	31 AM		

ORDER NO. : 853131-340

CUSTOMER NO: 7431813

#### FOREIGN FILINGS

NAME :	PÉOPLE'S	UNITED	EQUIPMENT
	PEOPLE'S UNITED FINANCE CORP.		

XX CORPORATE \_\_\_\_\_ LIMITED PARTNERSHIP LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

XXXX AMENDMENT

PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING:

\_\_\_\_ CERTIFIED COPY XX PLAIN STAMPED COPY \_\_\_\_\_ CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING

CONTACT PERSON: Eyliena Baker -- EXT#

EXAMINER:



## FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

September 12, 2022

RESUBMIT

CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY

Please give original submission date as file date. 9/9/22

SUBJECT: PEOPLE'S UNITED EQUIPMENT FINANCE CORP. Ref. Number: P27751

We have received your document for PEOPLE'S UNITED EQUIPMENT FINANCE CORP. and the authorization to debit your account in the amount of \$35.00. However, the document has not been filed and is being returned for the following:

Please complete number 4.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6050.

Claretha Golden Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 822A00020205

2022 SEP 20 AH 11: 11122. 5 .1 1.081.3

#### PROFIT CORPORATION APPLICATION BY FOREIGN PROFIT CORPORATION TO FILE AMENDMENT TO APPLICATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

(Pursuant to s. 607.1504, F.S.)

#### SECTION I

#### (1-3 MUST BE COMPLETED)

P27751

(Document number of corporation (if known)

People's United Equipment Finance Corp.

(Name of corporation as it appears on the records of the Department of State)

, Texas

(Incorporated under laws of)

01/17/1990

(Date authorized to do business in Florida)

## SECTION II

### (4-7 COMPLETE ONLY THE APPLICABLE CHANGES)

4. If the amendment changes the name of the corporation, when was the change effected under the laws of its jurisdiction of incorporation? <u>August 26</u>, 2022

M&T Equipment Finance Corporation

(Name of corporation after the amendment, adding suffix "corporation," "company," or "incorporated," or appropriate abbreviation, if not contained in new name of the corporation)

(If new name is unavailable in Florida, enter alternate corporate name adopted for the purpose of transacting business in Florida)

6. If the amendment changes the period of duration, indicate new period of duration.

(New duration)

7. If the amendment changes the jurisdiction of incorporation, indicate new jurisdiction.

(New jurisdiction)

8. If the amendment changes the jurisdiction of organization, indicate new jurisdiction:

9. If the amendment changes person, title or capacity in accordance with 607.1504 (4), indicate that change:

2022 SIIP -9 AH 9:57

Title/	<u>Capacity</u>	Name	Address	Type of Action
				□Add
			al <u>ano</u> -	
				🗆 Add
				GRemove
	. <u></u>			🖸 Add
				DRemove
				🗆 Add
				©Remove
				🖸 Add
				ПRеточе
10. Atta of t und	ached is a c he applicati er the laws	certificate or document of similar import, evid on to the Department of State, by the Secretary of which it is incorporated.	tencing the amendment, authenticated not of State or other official having custody of	more than 90 days prior to delivery corporate records in the jurisdiction
		(Signature of a director	, president or other officer - if in the hands	of
м	arie King	a receiver or other cou	rt appointed fiduciary, by that fiduciary) Corporate Secreta	
		(Typed or printed name of person signing)	(Title of perso	

.

.

.

FILING FEE \$35.00

·、

.

Corporations Section P.O.Box 13697 Austin, Texas 78711-3697

.



John B. Scott Secretary of State

## Office of the Secretary of State

## Certificate of Fact

The undersigned, as Secretary of State of Texas, does hereby certify that on August 26, 2022, People's United Equipment Finance Corp., a Domestic For-Profit Corporation (file number 110353200), changed its name to M&T Equipment Finance Corporation.

In testimony whereof, I have hereunto signed my name officially and caused to be impressed hereon the Seal of State at my office in Austin, Texas on September 12, 2022.

•



John B. Scott Secretary of State

Come visit us on the internet at https://www.sos.texas.gov/ Fax: (512) 463-5709 THD: 10254

Dial: 7-1-1 for Relay Services

Corporations Section P.O.Box 13697 Austin, Texas 78711-3697



John B. Scott Secretary of State

. .. .. -

# Office of the Secretary of State

## CERTIFICATE OF FILING OF

# M&T Equipment Finance Corporation 110353200

[formerly: People's United Equipment Finance Corp.]

The undersigned, as Secretary of State of Texas, hereby certifies that a Certificate of Amendment for the above named entity has been received in this office and has been found to conform to the applicable provisions of law.

ACCORDINGLY, the undersigned, as Secretary of State, and by virtue of the authority vested in the secretary by law, hereby issues this certificate evidencing filing effective on the date shown below.

Dated: 08/26/2022

Effective: 08/26/2022



John B. Scott Secretary of State

Come visit us on the internet at https://www.sos.texas.gov/ Fax: (512) 463-5709 TID: 10303

Dial: 7-1-1 for Relay Services Document: 1173301620008

Form 424 (Revised 05/11)	This space reserved for office use.
Submit in duplicate to:	
Secretary of State	
P.O. Box 13697	
Austin, TX 78711-3697	Certificate of Amendment
512 463-5555 FAX: 512/463-5709	
Filing Fee: See instructions	
	Entity Information
The name of the filing entity is	
	·
People's United Equipment Finan	
State the name of the entity as curren of the entity, state the old name and r	thy shown in the records of the secretary of state. If the amendment changes the name not the new name.
The filing entity is a: (Select the a	ppropriate entity type below.)
For-profit Corporation	Professional Corporation
Nonprofit Corporation	Professional Limited Liability Company
Cooperative Association	Professional Association
Limited Liability Company	Limited Partnership
The file number issued to the f	iling entity by the secretary of state is: 110353200
The date of formation of the en	ntity is: 02/08/1989
	A us on dim on ta
	Amendments
	1. Amended Name
-	cate of amendment is to change the name of the entity, use the following statement)
	ertificate of formation to change the article or provision that names the vision is amended to read as <u>ifoliows</u> :
The name of the filing entity is	: (state the new name of the entity below)
M&T Equipment Finance Corpora	ation
The name of the entity must contain an or	rganizational designation or accepted abbreviation of such term, as applicable.
<b>℃</b> ▲.	mended Registered Agent/Registered Office
2. Al	Hennen Veksieren Verneveksieren Othre

The amendment changes the certificate of formation to change the article or provision stating the name of the registered agent and the registered office address of the filing entity. The article or provision is amended to read as follows:

-

.

#### Registered Agent (Complete either A or B, but not both. Also complete C.)

A. The registered agent is an organization (cannot be entity named above) by the name of:

B. The registered agent is an individual resident of the state whose name is:

First Name M.I. Low Name Suffix The person executing this instrument affirms that the person designated as the new registered agent has consented to serve as registered agent.

C. The business address of the registered agent and the registered office address is:

			 	T.	X	
Street Address (No P.O. Bax)	-	-	 Cig	Siz	ole Zip Code	

## 3. Other Added, Altered, or Deleted Provisions

Other changes or additions to the certificate of formation may be made in the space provided below. If the space provided is insufficient, incorporate the additional text by providing an attachment to this form. Please read the instructions to this form for further information on format:

Text Area (The attached addendum, if any, is incorporated herein by reference.)

Add each of the following provisions to the certificate of formation. The identification or reference of the added provision and the full text are as follows:

Alter each of the following provisions of the certificate of formation. The identification or reference of the altered provision and the full text of the provision as amended are as follows:

· · · · ·

Delete each of the provisions identified below from the certificate of formation.

## **Statement of Approval**

The amendments to the certificate of formation have been approved in the manner required by the Texas Business Organizations Code and by the governing documents of the entity.

**OR** 

## Effectiveness of Filing (Select cither A, B, or C.)

A.  $\square$  This document becomes effective when the document is filed by the secretary of state.

B. This document becomes effective at a later date, which is not more than ninety (90) days from the date of signing. The delayed effective date is:

C. This document takes effect upon the occurrence of a future event or fact, other than the passage of time. The 90<sup>th</sup> day after the date of signing is:

The following event or fact will cause the document to take effect in the manner described below:

Execution The undersigned signs this document subject to the penalties imposed by law for the submission of a materially false or fraudulent instrument and certifies under penalty of perjury that the undersigned is authorized under the provisions of law governing the entity to execute the filing instrument. 8/26/2022 Date: By: Signature of authorized persor Marie King Printed or typed name of authorized person (see instructions) .... .. مر<del>مومی</del> میں <u>میں میں میں میں میں میں مرکز اور م</u>رکز میں اور م